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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently set up any civil aviation safety advisory body to strengthen aviation safety;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any recommendations have been made by the said body; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI )

(a) to (d):- In order to further strengthen aviation safety environment through synergisation of available expertise, a Civil Aviation Safety Advisory Council (CASAC) under the Chairmanship o f Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation has been formed. The members of the council inter alia include heads o f scheduled airlines, experts in flight operations, airworthiness, a i r navigation, aerodromes & heliports, aircraft engineering, representative of Indian Air Force. The terms of reference of the council are
(i) to advise DGCA in identified key areas;
(ii) to review the existing regulatory framework and give recommendations to further strengthen aviation safety;
(iii) to develop, examine and recommend incorporation of best regulatory practices;
(iv) to recommend short, medium and long term measures for safety enhancement;
(v) to reflect public views on aviation safety matters. The CASAC meets periodically and the recommendations made during such meetings and their implementation is an ongoing process.
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